1-31-92 []	
FORM PTO-1594	

RECORI

09-06-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101450374

81.00

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Oliver Mittermaier d/b/a Name and address of receiving party(ies): CareGuide Name: CareGuide LLC Address: 1260 Broadway, Suite 103 Sole Proprietorship San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94109 Type of Company: Limited Liability Company 3. Nature of Conveyance: Articles of Organization Corporation-State: California Execution Date: March 20, 1997 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,115,388 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Dyann L. Kostello 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 X Enclosed 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-3080 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dyann L. Kostello

Name of Person Signing

Signature (

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EK638098513US

cc: Docketing

08/31/2000 NTHAI1

00000289 2115388

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0518** 



**RECORDED: 08/01/2000** 

## State of California Bill Jones Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

LLC-1

Pilos

IMPORTANT - Read the instructions before completing the form.

This document is presented for filing pursuant to Section 17050 of the California Corporations Code.

1.	Limited liability company name:  (End the name with "LLC or Timinal Liability Company". No pariods between its LLC. Timinal and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd." and Co.7  Care Guide LLC
2.	Latest date (month/day/year) on which the limited liability company is to dissolve:
3.	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Beverly-Killea Limited Liability Company Act.
4.	Enter the name of initial agent for service of process and check the appropriate provision below:
	Oliver Mittermaier , which is
	[X] an individual residing in California. Proceed to Item 5.
	[ ] a corporation which has filed a certificate pursuant to Section 1505 of the California Corporations Code. Skip Item 5 and proceed to Item 6.
5.	If the initial agent for service of process is an individual, enter a business or residential street address in California:
	Street address: 1260 Broadway, Suite 103
	City: San Francisco State: CALIFORNIA Zip Code: 94109
6.	The limited liability company will be managed by: (check one)
	[ ] one manager [ ] more than one manager [ X limited liability company members
7.	If other matters are to be included in the Articles of Organization attach one or more separate pages.  Number of pages attached, if any:
8.	It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.  For Secretary of State Use
Si	gnature of organizer
	Oliver Mittermaier
T	pe or print name of organizer
D	ate: $\frac{3/20}{19.97}$
(14) 7(E)	Approved by the Sourcery of State to See 576

TRADEMARK REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0519